15 st o s v ke

A L e g A B bt b A

et o

s S S 45 v R

R. 77-19

RESOLUTION No.__21653<

AUG 4 1976

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

MBP:1c:665
7/1/76

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to submit, for and on behalf of said City, to
the U. S. Department of Labor (Employment and Training
Administration) a proposed First Amendment to Agreement and
to execute said agreement which would extend the current
assignment of Erika E. Streuer to serve for a second year
as Special Assistant to the Director of the Human Resources
Department for the time period extending from November 10,
1976 through November 9, 1977, pursuant to the terms and
conditions set forth in the transmittal letter and form of
First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

756232

City Clerk as Document No.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an amount not to exceed
$15,300 in CETA Administration funds be used to reimburse the
Department of Labor for wages and fringe benefits on a

quarterly basis for the services of Ms. Streuer.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

)
Michael B. Poypor, Deputy

Aud.Cert.#7927
Or.Dept. :HumanResources

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

¢
b
35 v
h
.
[
B
¢
-
P
i
3
I
K
i
v

P



- T - . ] ,v?‘
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER |
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’
;
Amount $ Fund
Purpose :
r
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 B '
Loty Q . y
5= .
o o=
l:?:éj’ o~ L‘:’; CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
e S A 3
&= = (
e el | Hi‘.REBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreg_menmuthon‘zed by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.
Not to exceed § 15,300.00 * ;
Auditor and Comptroller of
1 76 P
Dated June 17 » 19 T Cxty of Saerego Calif.
BY \-.-0
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 2867  Prog./Elem., _9401  Object ___3295 _  Project No. 27101
A t for period 11/10/76 through 11/9/77 to extend assignment of Erika E,
Purpose S’%_T‘Wgw‘a—é‘reﬁgen provide o—érxwmﬁ—morbrcm—frm-mmnu & A ABm.
Vendor _U.S. Department of Labor Employment & Training Administration funds
CERTIFICATE NO. __7927
216532 AUG 41976
AC-361 {REV, 7-75)
3
;
%{.



£ T Rt v

someaadd 2o "B Y

Councilmen

Maureen F, O'Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams

Floyd L. Morrow

Jess D. Haro
Mayor Pete Wilson

OFFICE

o

~

[

RECEIVED

CITY CLERK:
1976 JUL -2 PH 2: 15

SAN DIEGO, CALIF,

4
"
v o it -
- L eI S, e e e "
-
N
.
-« -
-~

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

AUTHENTICATED BY:

AUG 4 1976

eas Nays Excused Absent

D%\DKE}DDD

O0oOooodaoog
O0ooodogd

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Resolution

Number ......

..... 21.653%.... Adopted

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

CC-1276 (REV. 12-78)

T A S S At R T I E Mt o G kon e s U DN as Ll S " CACHR N e taanriea Ausies = R e s : S
P R T TR S e e S s LS L - . o Lo AN HRY R - . L A

B LRI

ot i

o g TS

.



